31, 2025 which are enclosed herewith the limited review Report issued by R.C. Agarwal & 
Company, Chartered Accountants, the Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

2. Increase of Authorised Share Capital of the Company: 

Increase of Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 5,50,00,000 divided into 
5,50,00,000 (Five Crore Fifty Lakh Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each to Rs. 10,00,00,000 
divided into 10,00,00,000 (Ten Crore Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- subject to shareholders’ 
approval in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting. 

3. Preferential issue of equity shares of the Company: